RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91
Fax.: +34 93 300 18 41
e-mail: info@e-guasch.com

los tipos industriales).
- Listo para usar.
ORDER CODES
CC - B2U 24 N 12 V
 1       2     3  4  5  6
1- CC, Series general identification
2- Circuit configuration (B2U, B6U...)
3- Maximum IDC
4- Cooling system (N:Natural cooling)
5- VRRM/100
6- Options (V:Varistor in DC side, VV: Varistors in
AC & DC sides)
REFERENCIAS DE PEDIDO
CC - B2U 24 N 12 V
 1       2     3  4  5  6
1- CC, Identificación general de la serie
2- Circuito (B2U, B6U...)
3- IDC máxima
4- Sistema refrigeración (N:Natural)
5- VRRM/100
6- Opciones (V:Varistor en salida DC, VV:
Varistores en lado  AC y DC)
HIGHLIGHTS
- Compact design.
- Wide range.
- Reliability.
- Short delivery time.
- Low cost.
- Varistor options (for
industrial types).
- Ready to use.
CIRCUITOS ESTANDAR /STANDARD CIRCUITS
OPCIONES / OPTIONS
-V: Varistor en el lado DC / Varistor in the DC side
-VV: Varistor en lados AC y DC / Varistor in AC & DC sides
La opción VV  es especialmente útil para la alimentación de electroimanes.
 Option VV is specially useful for powering electromagnets.
VRRM
600 V
1000 V
1200 V
Mäxima tension de trabajo /
Maximum working voltage
230 VAC / 320 VDC
380 VAC / 560 VDC
400 VAC / 615 VDC
Tensión de varistor /
Varistor voltage
250 VRMS
420 VRMS
460 VRMS
B2U
Puente monofásico / Single phase bridge
B6U
Puente trifásico / Three-phase bridge
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91

Semiconductor-heatsink combination tables for single phase rectifier briges.
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B2U08N06 8 600 RG06061/30N KBPC2506 n/a
CC-B2U08N10 8 1000 RG06061/30N KBPC2510 n/a
CC-B2U09N06 9 600 RG06061/30N KBPC3506 n/a
CC-B2U09N10 9 1000 RG06061/30N KBPC3510 n/a
CC-B2U10N06 10 600 RG06061/30N KBPC5006 n/a
CC-B2U10N10 10 1000 RG06061/30N KBPC5010 n/a
B2U con RG06061/30N / B2U with RG06061/30N
2500VAC 300 A
B2U con RG06061/50N / B2U with RG06061/50N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B2U12N06 12 600 RG06061/50N KBPC2506 n/a
CC-B2U12N10 12 1000 RG06061/50N KBPC2510 n/a
CC-B2U14N06 14 600 RG06061/50N KBPC3506 n/a
CC-B2U14N10 14 1000 RG06061/50N KBPC3510 n/a
CC-B2U15N06 15 600 RG06061/50N KBPC5006 n/a
CC-B2U15N10 15 1000 RG06061/50N KBPC5010 n/a
300 A2500VAC
30
.0
0

Se reserva el derecho de cambiar los límites, las condiciones de
prueba y dimensiones indicadas en esta hoja sin previo aviso.
Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions
given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
B2U con RG11087/120N / B2U with RG11087/120N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B2U30N12 30 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO30-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U30N12V 30 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO30-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U30N12VV 30 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO30-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B2U35N12 35 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO50-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U35N12V 35 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO50-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U35N12VV 35 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO50-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B2U48N12 48 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO72-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U48N12V 48 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO72-12N08 DC Varistor
CC-B2U48N12VV 48 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO72-12N09 AC+DC Var.
CC-B2U52N12 52 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO105-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U52N12V 52 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO105-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U52N12VV 52 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO105-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B2U70N12 70 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO160-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U70N12V 70 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO160-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U70N12VV 70 1200 RG11087/120NR VBO160-12N07 AC+DC Var.
2500VAC
360 A
670 A
1350 A
2500 A
B2U con RG06061/100N / B2U with RG06061/100N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B2U16N06 16 600 RG06061/100N KBPC2506 n/a
CC-B2U16N10 16 1000 RG06061/100N KBPC2510 n/a
CC-B2U18N06 18 600 RG06061/100N KBPC3506 n/a
CC-B2U18N10 18 1000 RG06061/100N KBPC3510 n/a
CC-B2U20N06 20 600 RG06061/100N KBPC5006 n/a
CC-B2U20N10 20 1000 RG06061/100N KBPC5010 n/a
CC-B2U22N12 22 1200 RG06061/100N VBO30-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U22N12V 22 1200 RG06061/100N VBO30-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U22N12VV 22 1200 RG06061/100N VBO30-12N07 AC+DC Var.
2500VAC
360 A
300 A
94

120.00
12
0.
00
B2U con RG15168/30N / B2U with RG15168/30N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B2U11.2N06 11,2 600 RG15168/30NR KBPC2506 n/a
CC-B2U11.2N10 11,2 1000 RG15168/30NR KBPC2510 n/a
CC-B2U13.5N06 13,5 600 RG15168/30NR KBPC3506 n/a
CC-B2U13.5N10 13,5 1000 RG15168/30NR KBPC3510 n/a
CC-B2U15.2N06 15,2 600 RG15168/30NR KBPC5006 n/a
CC-B2U15.2N10 15,2 1000 RG15168/30NR KBPC5010 n/a
300A2500VAC
112.00
128.00
17

20
80
.0
0
B2U con RG15720/80N / B2U with RG15720/80N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B2U25N12 25 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO30-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U25N12V 25 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO30-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U25N12VV 25 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO30-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B2U32N12 32 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO50-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U32N12V 32 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO50-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U32N12VV 32 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO50-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B2U44N12 44 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO72-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U44N12V 44 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO72-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U44N12VV 44 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO72-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B2U46N12 46 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO105-12N07 n/a
CC-B2U46N12V 46 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO105-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B2U46N12VV 46 1200 RG15720/80NR VBO105-12N07 AC+DC Var.
2500VAC
1350 A
360 A
670 A

94.40
105.40
50
.0
0
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B6U11N12 11 1200 RG06061/30N VUO25-12N08 n/a 360 A
CC-B6U13N12 13 1200 RG06061/30N VUO36-12N08 n/a 500 A
2500VAC
B6U con RG06061/30N / B6U with RG06061/30N
B6U con RG06061/50N / B6U with RG06061/50N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B6U14N12 14 1200 RG06061/50N VUO25-12N08 n/a 360 A
CC-B6U16N12 16 1200 RG06061/50N VUO36-12N08 n/a 500 A
2500VAC
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA

Se reserva el derecho de cambiar los límites, las condiciones de
prueba y dimensiones indicadas en esta hoja sin previo aviso.
Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions
given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
B6U con RG11087/120N / B6U with RG11087/120N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B6U31N12 31 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO35-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U31N12V 31 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO35-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U31N12VV 31 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO35-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U40N12 40 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO55-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U40N12V 40 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO55-12N08 DC Varistor
CC-B6U40N12VV 40 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO55-12N09 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U48N12 48 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO62-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U48N12V 48 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO62-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U48N12VV 48 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO62-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U56N12 56 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO82-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U56N12V 56 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO82-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U56N12VV 56 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO82-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U60N12 60 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO105-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U60N12V 60 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO105-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U60N12VV 60 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO105-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U70N12 70 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO160-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U70N12V 70 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO160-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U70N12VV 70 1200 RG11087/120NR VUO160-12N07 AC+DC Var.
2500VAC
360 A
670 A
1600 A

17.50
38.00
Aprox. 47
100.00
B6U con RG06061/100N / B6U with RG06061/100N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B6U17N12 17 1200 RG06061/100N VUO25-12N08 n/a 360 A
CC-B6U18N12 18 1200 RG06061/100N VUO36-12N08 n/a 500 A
CC-B6U22N12 22 1200 RG06061/100N VUO35-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U22N12V 22 1200 RG06061/100N VUO35-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U22N12VV 22 1200 RG06061/100N VUO35-12N07 AC+DC Var.
360 A
2500VAC
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80

.0
0
+
-
B6U con RG15168/30N / B6U with RG15168/30N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B6U16.2N12 16,2 1200 RG15168/30NR VUO25-12N08 n/a 360 A
CC-B6U18.2N12 18,2 1200 RG15168/30NR VUO36-12N08 n/a 500 A
2500VAC
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA

20
80
.0
0
B6U con RG15720/80N / B6U with RG15720/80N
Tipo / Type
IDC
max
VRRM
Disipador /
Heatsink Semiconductor Opciones /
Options
Aislamento
/ Isolation
IFSM
CC-B6U19N12 19 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO25-12N08 n/a 360 A
CC-B6U24N12 24 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO36-12N08 n/a 500 A
CC-B6U26N12 26 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO35-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U26N12V 26 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO35-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U26N12VV 26 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO35-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U36N12 36 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO55-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U36N12V 36 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO55-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U36N12VV 36 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO55-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U44N12 44 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO62-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U44N12V 44 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO62-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U44N12VV 44 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO62-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U51N12 51 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO82-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U51N12V 51 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO82-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U51N12VV 51 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO82-12N07 AC+DC Var.
CC-B6U54N12 54 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO105-12N07 n/a
CC-B6U54N12V 54 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO105-12N07 DC Varistor
CC-B6U54N12VV 54 1200 RG15720/80NR VUO105-12N07 AC+DC Var.
1350 A
670 A
360 A
670 A